

**CITY OF NEWTON, KANSAS  
TABULATION OF BIDS**

Improvement: Meadowbrook Paving Extension & SCS Parking Lot Expansion

Project: #14ST000002(431)

**CORRECTED BID TAB**

Date: March 4, 2014

CONTACT NAME:				Engineer's Estimate		Vogts-Parga Construction		Kansas Paving/ConSpec Inc		Cornejo & Sons		Max Jantz Excavating		APAC-Kansas Inc.	
COMPANY NAME:						106 W 24th		Attn: Terry Hacker		2060 E. Tulsa		26503 11 Road		Attn: Tom Castor	
ADDRESS:						North Newton, KS 67117		PO Box 14204		Wichita, KS 67216		Montezuma, KS 67867		3511 S West St.	
CITY/STATE/ZIP:						316-284-2801		Wichita, KS 67204		316-522-5100		1-800-536-2634		Wichita, KS 67217	
PHONE:								316-832-0828				1-620-846-0575 (cell)		316-522-4881	
FAX:															
Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Concrete Pavement 6" Reinforced	4,936	SY	\$ 37.00	\$182,632.00	\$ 30.75	\$151,782.00	\$ 30.00	\$148,080.00	\$ 32.50	\$160,420.00	\$ 42.00	\$207,312.00	\$ 40.00	\$197,440.00
2	6" Reinforced Crushed Rock Base	5,393	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 37,751.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 39,368.90	\$ 8.00	\$ 43,144.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 44,492.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 35,054.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 59,323.00
3	Type I Curb & Gutter	326	LF	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,401.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 4,596.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,912.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,564.00
4	Unclassified Excavation	103	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 494.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 515.00
5	Compacted Fill (95% Density)	103	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 221.45	\$ 5.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 257.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 206.00
6	Compacted Borrow Fill (95% Density)	1,864	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,640.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 13,980.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,912.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 30,756.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,960.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 15,844.00
7	Drive Approach	88	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 43.05	\$ 3,788.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,960.00
8	6" Reinforced Driveway Concrete	112	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 40.40	\$ 4,524.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 4,088.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,040.00
9	Site Clearing & Restoration	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 32,000.25	\$ 32,000.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
10	Erosion Control BMP's	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 3,340.00
11	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
12	Type I Barricade w/ EOR Marker	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
	DEDUCT ALTERNATE														
1	Entire west portion (157.25'x58') of Parking Lot	1	LS			\$ 32,905.63	\$ 32,905.63	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 49,900.00	\$ 49,900.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50,617.00	\$ 50,617.00
	<b>Engineer's Sub-Total:</b>				\$257,980.00										
	<b>Engineer's Contingency (5%):</b>				\$ 12,899.00										
	<b>TOTAL (items 1-12):</b>				\$270,879.00		\$226,366.55		\$249,778.00		\$283,831.00		\$302,406.50		\$316,782.00
	<b>TOTAL - DEDUCT ALTERNATE:</b>						\$193,460.92		\$210,778.00		\$233,931.00		\$302,406.50		\$266,165.00
	<b>Bid Bond:</b>						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes